

Routing and Transmittal Slip <u>Transportation & Public Works</u> Department

DOCUMENT TITLE: N Riverside Dr – Shiver Rd to N. Tarrant Pkwy - Impact Fee Request

M&C: <u>NA</u> CPN: <u>100453</u> CSO: <u>NA</u> DOC#: <u>1</u>					
Date:					
To:	Name	Department	Initials	Date Out	
1.	Bradley Radovich	TPW-Review	BMR_ EMR	Dec 8, 2020	
2.	Raul Lopez	TPW - initials	REL_	Dec 8, 2020	
3.	Leo Mantey	D Services-Initials	<u>LM</u>	Dec 8, 2020	
4.	Miriam Spencer	D Services-Initials	WDS_	Dec 9, 2020	
4.	Lauren Prieur	TPW-signature	LLP LLP	Dec 9, 2020	
5.	Monty Hall	TPW - signature	MH MH	Dec 9, 2020	
6.	Jennifer Roberts	D. Services. –Sig.	MR	Dec 9, 2020	

DOCUMENTS FOR CITY MANAGER'S SIGNATURE: All documents received from any and all City Departments requesting City Manager's signature for approval MUST BE ROUTED TO THE APPROPRIATE ACM for approval first. Once the ACM has signed the routing slip, David will review and take the next steps.

NEEDS TO BE NOTARIZED: YES	⊠No
RUSH: TYES No SAME DAY: T	YES No NEXT DAY: YES No
ROUTING TO CSO: \square YES \boxtimes No	
Action Required: As Requested For Your Information Signature/Routing and or Recording Comment File	Attach Signature, Initial and Notary Tabs

Return To: <u>bradley.radovich@FortWorthTexas.gov</u> at ext. <u>7817</u> for pick up when completed. Thank you!



City Project Manager: Bradley Radovich		City Project #	100453		
Project Name	Service Area	Project #	Revenues Requested	Revenues Approved	
N Riverside Drive, Shiver Rd to N. Tarrant Pkwy	D	D-28	\$2,100,000		
Project Limits		Scope – Capacity Improvements			
North Riverside Drive from approximately Shithe north, extending south to and through the intersection at N. Tarrant Pkwy.		Roundabout a intersection of two lane road sidewalks and dedicated rig	Reconstruction of N Riverside Drive from the Roundabout at Shiver Rd to and including the intersection of N Tarrant Pkwy, improving the asphalt two lane road to a four lane divided arterial including sidewalks and a signalized intersection with dedicated right and left turn lanes and ADA compliant facilities.		
TPW Capital Delivery Division Lauren Prieur, Assistant Director Lauren Prieur Lauren Prieur (Dec 9, 2020 09:37 CST)		Date De	c 9, 2020		
TPW Business Support Division Monty Hall, Assistant Director Moth			Date	c 9, 2020	

TPW-IFRF

Development Services Department

Jennifer Roberts - Assistant Director, Development Coordination

Rev. 2.0

07Feb2020

Date

Dec 9, 2020

xc: Bradley Radovich Raul Lopez



Transportation Impact Fee Project Summary

Date:	2/6/2020		
Project Name:	N Riverside Dr - S		
City Project Number:	100453	Impact Fee Service Area:	D

Reconstruction of N Riverside Drive from the Roundabout at Shiver Road to and including the intersection of N Tarrant Pkwy, improving the asphalt two lane road to a four lane divided arterial including sidewalks and a signalized intersection with dedicated right and left turn lanes and ADA compliant crosswalks.

impact ree service Area.		D	
Financial Consideration			
Total Project Budget	ć	7 122 000	
Estimate	\$	7,132,000	
Design Engineer	\$	1,100,000	
ROW	\$	-	
Construction	\$	6,487,200	
Total Impact Fee Eligible Expenditures		7,587,200	
		7,387,200	

